

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A Superin	CONCURRENT tendent Ryan Snoddy		recognizing
	VanNattei	r, Karickho	ff
	, read firs	t time and referred to Comm	ittee on



2018

20182375

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1 2	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Superintendent Ryan Snoddy.			
3 4	Whereas, Superintendent Ryan Snoddy has dedicated decades of his life to the Northwestern School Corporation;			
4	of his life to the informwestern school Corporation,			
5	Whereas, Superintendent Snoddy moved to Howard County			
6	in July 1979, planning to stay for a few years and move on;			
7	Whereas, Almost 39 years later, Ryan Snoddy is still in			
8	Howard County;			
9	Whereas, Superintendent Snoddy began his career at			
10	Northwestern as a physical education teacher;			
11	Whereas, He quickly rose through the ranks, serving as			
12	principal of the high school and the middle school before being			
13	named superintendent;			
14	Whereas, Superintendent Snoddy has been with the			
15	Northwestern School Corporation through several major			
16	changes;			
17	Whereas, When Superintendent Snoddy started with the			
18	school corporation, the county had three separate schools, in			
19	Ervin, Clay and Howard townships; however, over the years,			
20	these three schools were consolidated to form the Northwestern			
21	district;			
22	Whereas, Superintendent Snoddy has seen many changes to			
23	the educational system in Indiana during his long career;			



2018

HC 1041/DI 84

1	Whereas, Two major changes that Superintendent Snoddy has		
2	lived through are the way technology has helped to shape		
3	education and the introduction of student testing;		
4	Whereas, Superintendent Ryan Snoddy was recognized by the		
5	Indiana Association of Public School Superintendents for his 20		
6	years of service as a superintendent; and		
7	Whereas, Superintendent Ryan Snoddy has dedicated his life		
8	to the children of Howard County: Therefore,		
9	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives		
10	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,		
11	the Senate concurring:		
12	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes		
13	the many contributions and years of dedicated service		
14	Superintendent Ryan Snoddy has given to Howard County and		
15	the state of Indiana.		
16	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of		
17	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to		
10	Superintendent Pron Snoddy		

2018 HC 1041/DI 84